Management monitors rolling forecasts of the Company’s liquidity position and cash and cash equivalents on the basis of expected cash flows.

Maturities of financial Liabilities

The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows. Balances due within 12 months equal their carrying balances as the
impact of discounting is not significant.

Contractual maturities of financial liabilities

Particulars Less than 1 year 1 - 2 years
More than 2

years
Total

As at June 30, 2018

Other financial liabilities 2692 - 10 2702

Trade payables 10590 - - 10590

Total 13282 - 10 13292

As at June 30, 2017

Other financial liabilities 2195 - 10 2205

Trade payables 8343 - - 8343

Total 10538 - 10 10548

As at July 1, 2016

Other financial liabilities 1708 - 10 1718

Trade payables 7129 - - 7129

Total 8837 - 10 8847

Sensitivity

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the `, foreign currency against all other currencies at 30th June, would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected profit or loss by the amount shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Particulars

Impact on profit before tax

June 30, 2018 June 30, 2017

1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

USD (1.11) 1.11 0.49 (0.49)

EUR (1.53) 1.53 0.96 (0.96)

SDL - - 2.72 (2.72)

BRL 0.21 (0.21) 0.02 (0.02)

JPY (1.18) 1.18 (0.15) 0.15

SGD 1.66 (1.66) - -

CHF (0.88) 0.88 (0.37) 0.37

GBP (0.04) 0.04 - -

AUD 0.09 (0.09) - -

Others 0.02 (0.02) (0.07) 0.07

Increase or (decrease) in profit or loss (2.75) 2.75 3.60 (3.60)

Notes to the financial statements
(All amounts in ` lakhs unless otherwise stated)

supriya.a
Highlight

supriya.a
Highlight

supriya.a
Highlight

supriya.a
Highlight

supriya.a
Highlight

Annual Report FY18  |  85

Financial S
tatem

ents

C.	 Market Risk

(i) 	 Foreign currency risk

The Company is exposed to foreign currency exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions. Foreign exchange risk arises from future
commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the companies functional currency (Rupees).

The Company managed its foreign currency exposure by entering into forward exchange contract to hedge its firm commitments as at July 1st, 2016.

[…]

significant estimates of amounts and it is impossible to distinguish
objectively information about those estimates that existed at that time.

94  |  Kennametal

B	 Reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS
Ind AS 101, First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards, requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for
prior periods. The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS as at the periods specified below.
(i)	 Reconciliation of total equity

Particulars
Notes to first-time

adoption
 As at

June 30, 2017
 As at

July 1, 2016
Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous GAAP 39389 37708
Adjustments on account of:
(i) Deferred tax impact on restricted stock unit Note C3 3 6
(ii) Deferred tax impact on account of balance sheet approach Note C3 - (224)
(iii) Change in fair value of employee share based payment Note C2 (1) -

Total Ind AS adjustments 2 (218)
Total equity (shareholder’s funds) under IND AS 39391 37490

(ii)	 Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at July 1, 2016

Particulars
Notes to first-time

adoption
Regrouped previous

GAAP
 Ind AS adjustments  Ind AS

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 10671 - 10671
Capital work-in-progress 1640 - 1640
Investment properties 1 - 1
Intangible assets - - -
Financial assets -
(i) Investments 50 - 50
(ii) Loans 144 - 144
(iii) Other financial assets 4 - 4
Deferred tax assets (net) Note C3 1091 (218) 873
Income tax assets (net) 3993 - 3993
Other non-current assets 744 - 744

18338 (218) 18120
Current assets
Inventories 11330 - 11330
Financial assets
(i) Investments 5301 - 5301
(ii) Trade receivables 11939 - 11939
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 1177 - 1177
(iv) Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents 126 - 126
(v) Loans 524 - 524
(vi) Other financial assets 204 - 204
Other current assets 1718 - 1718
Assets classified as held for sale 48 - 48

32367 32367
Total assets 50705 (218) 50487
Equity and liabilities
Equity
Equity share capital 2198 - 2198
Other equity Note C4 35510 (218) 35292

37708 (218) 37490
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities 10 - 10
Provisions 404 - 404

414 - 414
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Trade payables 7129 - 7129
(ii) Other financial liabilities 1708 - 1708
Provisions 1444 - 1444
Other current liabilities 2302 - 2302

12583 - 12583
Total equity and liabilities 50705 (218) 50487

Notes to the financial statements
(All amounts in ` lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Annual Report FY18  |  95

Financial S
tatem

ents

(iii)	 Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at June 30, 2017

Particulars
Notes to first-time

adoption
Regrouped previous

GAAP
 Ind AS adjustments  Ind AS

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 14637  - 14637

Capital work-in-progress 278  - 278

Investment properties 1  - 1

Intangible assets -  - -

Financial assets

(i) Investments 50  - 50

(ii) Loans 139  - 139

(iii) Other financial assets 4  - 4

Deferred tax assets (net) Note C2 1065  3 1068

Income tax assets (net) 3826 3826

Other non-current assets 336  - 336

20336  3 20339

Current assets

Inventories 10726  - 10726

Financial assets

(i) Investments 5001  - 5001

(ii) Trade receivables 11016  - 11016

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 4204  - 4204

(iv) Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents 140  - 140

(v) Loans 31  - 31

(vi) Other financial assets 115  - 115

Other current assets 2171  - 2171

Assets classified as held for sale -  - -

33404 33404

Total assets 53740 3 53743

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Equity share capital 2198  - 2198

Other equity Note C4 37191  2 37193

39389  2 39391

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities 10  - 10

Provisions 473  - 473

483  - 483

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables 8342  1 8343

(ii) Other financial liabilities 2195  - 2195

Provisions 1487  - 1487

Other current liabilities 1844  - 1844

13868  1 13869

Total equity and liabilities 53740 3 53743

Notes to the financial statements
(All amounts in ` lakhs unless otherwise stated)

96  |  Kennametal

(iv)	 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended June 30, 2017

Particulars
Notes to first-time

adoption
Regrouped previous

GAAP
 Ind AS

adjustments
 Ind AS

Income

Revenue from operations 69597  - 69597

Other income 586  - 586

Total income 70183  - 70183

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed 17479  - 17479

Purchase of stock-in-trade 16936  - 16936

Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and
stock-in-trade

(43)  - (43)

Excise duty 4412  - 4412

Employee benefits expense Note C1 and C2 12245  (9) 12236

Depreciation and amortisation expense 2826  - 2826

Other expenses 12751  - 12751

Total expenses 66606  (9) 66597

Profit before exceptional items and tax 3577  9 3586

Exceptional items (550)  - (550)

Profit before tax 3027  9 3036

Tax expense:

Current tax 791  4 795

Deferred tax charge / (credit) Note C3 26  (222) (196)

Total tax expense 817  (218) 599

Profit after tax 2210  227 2437

Other comprehensive income

Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit or loss in
subsequent periods:

Re-measurement losses in defined benefit plans Note C1 -  2 2

   Income tax effect Note C1 -  (1) (1)

Other comprehensive income, net of tax -  1 1

Total comprehensive income for the year 2210  228 2438

(v)	 Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended June 30, 2017

Regrouped
previous GAAP

Ind AS
adjustment

Ind AS

Net cash generated from operating activities 7716  - 7716

Net used in investing activities (4459)  - (4459)

Net cash generated from financing activities (530)  - (530)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 2727 2727

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 6478 6478

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 9205  - 9205

Notes to the financial statements
(All amounts in ` lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Annual Report FY18  |  97